## HALL OF FAME

## NORTH TONAWANDA FOOTBALL HALL OF FAME

416 Linwood Avenue, North Tonawanda, NY 14120

Dear North Tonawanda Football Fan:

My name is Keith Pascucci of the North Tonawanda Football Hall of Fame and we're seeking your help with a costly conversion project of old 8mm, 16mm and VHS tapes of North Tonawanda High and Bishop Gibbons football films dating back to the 1940s.

Our goal is raise needed funds to digitize as many of these game films as possible to relive and preserve the rich history of these great programs.

We have already started this process and 72 videos are already on display on the North Tonawanda Football Hall of Fame YouTube channel. Use the link below or search for the North Tonawanda Football Hall of Fame in the YouTube search box. There are game films, as well as interviews with coaches and players and footage from the last induction ceremony.

## https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCfvMuJlwsKq2RQowbvDcHqw

It's our hope these films will serve as historical teaching tools for present and future generations; as well as preserving the memories and accomplishments of those who played at either school.

We hope you can help us with this project. Any monetary donation will put us closer to reaching our goal of digitizing all of the old films before they disintegrate. Donations of \$200 and up will be acknowledged as a sponsor of the Lumberjack Football film preservation project.

The North Tonawanda Football Hall of Fame is a 501(c)(3) non-profit organization, EIN #16-6099438. Please make checks payable to NT Football Hall of Fame and mail to: NT Football Hall of Fame, 416 Linwood Avenue, North Tonawanda, NY 14120.

If you'd like to support the Hall of Fame, which in turn supports all of the Lumberjack Football teams at NTHS with scholarships, spaghetti dinners, practice jerseys, t-shirts, awards banquet and more, sign up for an annual membership in the Hall of Fame: \$15 per person, \$25 per couple. Membership checks can be mailed to the address above.

Thank you for your time regarding this. Kindly contact me with any questions.

Sincerely,

Keith Pascucci, Board Member schooch74@roadrunner.com North Tonawanda Football Hall of Fame